Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

CONDUCT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT MEMBERS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS OF EXISTING PROVISIONS

Local Government Act 2000 (c. 22)

- 8 (1) Section 49 (principles governing conduct of members of relevant authorities) is amended as follows.
 - (2) Omit subsection (1).
 - (3) In subsection (2) omit "in Wales (other than police authorities)".
 - (4) Omit subsections (2C), (3) and (4).
 - (5) In subsection (5)(a) omit "in Wales".
 - (6) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a) at the end insert "in Wales",
 - (b) omit paragraphs (c) to (e),
 - (c) omit paragraphs (g) to (k),
 - (d) in paragraph (l) after "authority" insert "in Wales",
 - (e) omit paragraphs (m) to (o), and
 - (f) in paragraph (p) after "authority" insert "in Wales".